9:30

9:35-9:40

9:40-9:45

9:45-9:50

9:50-9:55

9:55-10:00

10:05- 10:05

10:15-10:15

10:25-10:20

10:30-10:40

10:40-10:55

11:00

Lake Placid Garden Club
Board of Directors Meeting
November 5, 2025

Masonic Lodge, 102 N Main Avenue, Lake Placid, Fl

AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER - Doris Rohner
ESTABLISH QUORUM - (9) Joyce Mills
APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Motion to approve, second, discussion, approval

PRESIDENTS MESSAGE

District IX Fall Meeting, October 21, décor, presentation, FFGC Awards
99" Annual FFGC Convention- Opportunity Drawing 2026 $2 6 prizes

Masonic Lodge Brick engraving
APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

Motion to approve, second, discussion, approval

APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES (October 1, 2025 )
Motion to approve

TREASURER’S REPORT -October
501c3 filing status
Accepted subject to audit

OFFICER REPORTS
Corresponding Secretary

COMMITTEE REPORTS

SUNSHINE

MEMBERSHIP MEETING REPORTS
Lunch Committee

Hostesses, Menu, AL agreements
Program
PPP
Centerpieces

PROJECT REPORTS
Acorn Project
Civic Beautification
American Legion
Garden Therapy
Manna Ministries
Youth Gardening

EVENT REPORTS
Plant Study — Outdoor movie October 29
Plant Study — Robbins Nursery
Trips & Tours

FUND RAISERS Ways & Means (Coordinator)
Raffle Tickets
Holiday Home & Garden Tour
Plant Sale

OLD BUSINESS- None

NEW BUSINESS
Vera Irvins Membership- Donation-Refund-Other
FFGC Awards- Deadline
Masonic Lodge Brick engraving

ANNOUNCEMENTS- Ag-Venture
Bylaws Proposed-general meeting

ADJOURNMENT

Doris Rohner

Doris Rohner

Donna Ferchen

Laura Krumm/Mary Meisenheimer

Carol Coyle, Joyce Miles

Mary Greeley

Stephanie Moreo/Monica Griaith
Stephanie
Sue Peabody

Karen Denning

Donna Ferchen

Marian Chambers/Joyce Miles
Nick Price/Leddick

Stephanie Moreo/Agnes Smith

Doris Rohner
Jeannie Deitl
Nick Price/Ed Fabik

Robin Shear

DR for Sue Peabody
Robin Shear

Vicki Maxwell

Doris Rohner



