## Lake Placid Garden Club Board of Directors Meeting November 5, 2025

## Masonic Lodge, 102 N Main Avenue, Lake Placid, Fl AGENDA

9:30	CALL TO ORDER – ESTABLISH QUORUM – (9) APPROVAL OF AGENDA Motion to approve, second, discussion, approval	Doris Rohner Joyce Mills
9:35-9:40	District IX Fall Meeting, October 21, décor, presentation, FFGC Awards  99 <sup>th</sup> Annual FFGC Convention- Opportunity Drawing 2026 \$2 6 prizes  Masonic Lodge Brick engraving	
	APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA  Motion to approve, second, discussion, approval	Doris Rohner
9:40-9:45	APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES (October 1, 2025 ) Motion to approve	Doris Rohner
9:45-9:50	TREASURER'S REPORT -October 501c3 filing status Accepted subject to audit	Donna Ferchen
9:50-9:55	OFFICER REPORTS Corresponding Secretary	Laura Krumm/Mary Meisenheimer
9:55-10:00	COMMITTEE REPORTS	
	SUNSHINE	Carol Coyle, Joyce Miles
10:05– 10:05	MEMBERSHIP MEETING REPORTS Lunch Committee Hostesses, Menu, AL agreements	Mary Greeley
	Program PPP Centerpieces	Stephanie Moreo/Monica Griaith Stephanie Sue Peabody
10:15-10:15	PROJECT REPORTS  Acorn Project  Civic Beautification  American Legion	Karen Denning  Donna Ferchen
	Garden Therapy Manna Ministries Youth Gardening	Marian Chambers/Joyce Miles Nick Price/Leddick Stephanie Moreo/Agnes Smith
10:25-10:20	EVENT REPORTS  Plant Study – Outdoor movie October 29 Plant Study – Robbins Nursery Trips & Tours	Doris Rohner Jeannie Deitl Nick Price/Ed Fabik
10:30-10:40	FUND RAISERS Ways & Means (Coordinator) Raffle Tickets Holiday Home & Garden Tour Plant Sale OLD BUSINESS- None	Robin Shear DR for Sue Peabody Robin Shear Vicki Maxwell
10:40-10:55	NEW BUSINESS  Vera Irvins Membership- Donation-Refund-Other FFGC Awards- Deadline Masonic Lodge Brick engraving	
	ANNOUNCEMENTS- Ag-Venture Bylaws Proposed-general meeting	

**Doris Rohner** 

11:00

**ADJOURNMENT**